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ALL
SPEC’S AND TO CONFORM TC THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REC. 332/12-2012 OBC.

©

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND

ND.210 (10.35g/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm {3/8") PLYWOCD
SHEATHING WITH “H™ CLIPS. &PPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 610mm (247)
0.C. MAY. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION 1O EXTEND 800mm (3'-0°)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (127) BEYOND JNNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 8:42
OR GREATER) 3889 (2°%4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (6'-0°) OC.
AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCH, RWL &
VENTED SOFFTT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING 70 BE
FASTENED 150 (67} ¢/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED CREATER THAN 406 (16°). ATRC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WTIH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MN. 25% AT RIDGE
(osc 9.19.1.2.).

SDNG A5 PER ﬂ.EV 19438 (t x2') VERTICAL #30D FURRING, CONTI.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 11mm (7/167) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLANT EQUNALENT, 381140 (276" STUDS @ 400mm {16°) 0.,
FSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER AND APFR.
CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) ONT. DRYWALL FINISH. SDING TO BE
¥iN. 200mm (8) ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12,
CRAPTER 3 ch Rfeum M;N&MUM nmm msummw REOU%EWENTS

smz@ 25 PER Eu.v 19438 (1 x2') vewm woon mmmc CONTIN.
SHEATHING WEMBRANE, 1imm (7/16%) EXT. TYPE SHEATHA(G OR 08C
COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 38x89 (24"} STUDS @ 408mm (16°) OC.
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'-107)), WiTH APPR. DIAGONAL VAL BRACING.
REFER TO NOTE 16 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE

SIDING TO BE MN. 200mm (8%) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCD CLADDfNG SYSTEM CONFORUNG TO 0.8.C. 9.27.1.142) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSTTIVE DRANAGE TO THE BXT. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm {1°) MN. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. AIR/MDISTURE BARRIER ON 38x140 {2%67)
STUDS @ 405 (187 O.C., RSI 387 (R22) BATT INSUL, APPR. 6 MiL.
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FONSH. STUCCO TO BE MiN. 200 (8°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 10
0BC 5B-12, CHAPTER 3 FUR REQUIRED MRUMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REQUERB&WTS

Sh ; Ik
SWICCO cmmws smm COWOHWMG T0 0BC. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A DINMUM 10mm AR SPACE Bm IND THE CLAUDING WITH
POSITIVE DRANAGE TO THE DXTERIOR AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17} N, DXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38:89 (2%47)
STUDS @ 406 (167) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3008mm (9'-107), WITH APPR.
DIAGOMAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR £XISTS
ABOVE GARAGE.

STUCCO TO BE MN. 200 (8°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

T (7/%6’) B TYPE SHEATHNG OR OEC COMPLANT EQUAMALENT,
38140 (2°6) SRADS @ 400mm (167 O.C., RS 387 (%22)
PNSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTN. AR
BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) BTERIOR DRWIALL FINISH. MID~HEIGHT BLOCKRG
REQ'D. IF NO SHEATMING APPLIED. REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDIONAL THERMAL tNSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

S0 (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (t‘) AR smm 22180+0.76mm
(7/8°4T°0.057) GALY. WETAL TES @ 408mm (167) 0. HORZONTAL
610mm (24 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, fimm
{7/16°) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHNG OR 0BC COMPLIANT EQUNALENT,
38140 (2487) STUDS @ 4G8mm (187 0C., RSI 387 (R22)
INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIY.
AR BARRER. 13mm (1/27) INT. DRVWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
@ 800mm (32°) O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENNGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP MiN. 150mm {67) BEMND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK
10 BE M, 150mm (67) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $8-12,
CHIPTER 3 FOR REQURED LN TR INSULATON REQURMENTS.

mm (4') FACE BRK:K 25mm (!”) AR SPACE, 22518000 76mm
(7/8°57%0.03°) CALY. WETAL TES @ 406mm (167 0. HORIZONTAL
B10mm (247) 0.C. VERTCAL APPROVED SHEATWING PAPER, Tlmm
{7/16" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHNG OR 0BC COMPUANT EQUNVALENT,
3882 (234"} STUDS @ 405mm (167) O.C. (MAX. HEGHT 3003mm
(9'-107)) TTH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER 1O HOTE 19
VHERE FLOOR DUISTS ABOVE GARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ BOCGmm
(32°) O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER CPEMINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP M. 150mm (57) BEMIND BUADING PAPER.

BRICK 70 BE M. 150mm (s') ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO CLAD SYSTEM CO‘%FGWZRG TO 0BC. 9.27.1.142) & 9.28
THAT EWPLOYS A MBGMUM 10mm AR SPACT BEWIND THE CLADDING WiTH
POSTTVE DRADUGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPUED PIR MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17} MIN. DXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RiGID
POLYSIYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/VDISTURE BARRIER OM 3Bx140
(2°%6") SWDS @ 408mm (187 0.C. RS 387 (R22) BATT MWSUL,
APPR. & M) POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR DARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD RMTERIOR FINSH. STUCCO T BE MIN. 200 (B°) ABOVE
FINISH GRADE. REFER 70 OBC S$B~12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQURED
HINISUM THERMAL INSULATION REGUIREMENTS.

{Unless otherwise noted)

)

INTERIOR_STUD PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38+B9 (2x4") © 408mm (16%) OC.

FOR 2 STOREYS AXD 305mm (12°) OC. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38489 (2'%4") © 610mm (24°) 0.
PROVIDE 3889 {2°%4") BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/38488 (2/2°4°)

TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2%) ONT. DRYWALL BOTR SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 36x140 (2'x67) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.
ECUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (8.15.3. 8454, 8032, 8.142142))
200mm (8°) POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPq {2200psi) WM
BTUMENOUS DAMPPROCTING AND DRANAGE LAYER. DRANAGE LAYER
REG'D. WHEN BASEMENY INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'-117) GELOW FIN.
GRASE. DRANGE LAYER 15 NOT REQ'D. IF EOUNDATION WAL 1S
VATERPROOSED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'-10%) ON 500x155
(20“:5') CONTINUOLS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR TO

KFILLING, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTUREED
50!!. QR CGMPACTED ENGINEERED FULL.

FOR STRIP F(}O‘HNG SIZES REFER 10 BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
ASSUMED 120 Po (18 psi) SOL BEARING CAPACTY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, TO BE VERIFIED ON STTE,

—MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psi) PER FLOOR.
~REFER T0 SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDIIONS AND BEARING
CAPACTY.

EQUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC, 8.14.2. & 9.14.3.
100mm {47) DIA FOUNDATION DRAINAGE THE 150mm (67) CRUSHED
STONE OVER AMD AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

80mm (3NN, 25MPe (3800;:51) CONC. sms or. zocmm (4")
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. {3000psi} CONC. WATH
DAPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SIAB INSULATION PIR SB-12;
3.1.1.7.(5)(8) where required.

AL SUAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAN AR
BkRREER

—19mm (3/4") MIN T & G SUBFLODR UNDER GROUND FLGDR FINISH
FLOOR.
18mm (5/8") T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.

16mm (5/87 PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC THE APPLICATION.
6mm (1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESILIENT &

PARGUET FLOORING.
ATTIC INSULATION (SB-12-TARLE 34124} (58-12-3.0L.18)
RS! 10.56 (RE0) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/87) NT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL
RSt 352 (R20) MM, ABOVE WNNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

UNFORM HISE

EBIOR STAIRS ~QRC. 9.8~
~5mm {1/47) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS
OR LANDINGS
-10mm (1/2) MAX BETWEEN TAULEST &
SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8%)
MIN. RUN = 210 {8-1/47)
MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/4")
MAX. NOSING =25 (17

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57)
RAL @ LANDING = 900 (2'~117)
RALL @ STAIR = 865 (2'~10") to 965 (3'-2")
MIN. STAR WIDTH = 860 (2-10%)
FOR CURVED STAIRS

MIN. RUN = 150 gs:;

MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXBAUM 100mm (47) BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND T 70
BE 50 (27) MM, HANDRALS O BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

ERK G ; &
%00mm (35") H»GH UARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH T0 FI\
GRADE (5 LESS THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm {427) HIGH GUARD 1S
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE £XCEEDS 1800mm: (717

SILL_PLATE ANCHORAGE

38489 (2°x4") SHLL PLATE WTH 13mm (1/27 DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED M. 100mm (47 INTO COMC. ©
2400mm {7'-10°) 0., CAULKING OR 25 (1%) MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND T0P OF FDTN. WALL

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SiLL PLATE WHEM REQUIRED.

BASEMENT INSULATION ($B=12-3.L1.7). 92523, .13.26)
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLCOR 70 NOT MORE THAX 200mm
(87} ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN S0mm (27} OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSI 3.52ci (R20ci) BLANKET JNSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRER. RECOMMEND DAVPPROOF WitH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER 7O BE SEALED TO FOUNDATON WALL WITH CAULIING.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION {c3) IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMNG.

mag (2 x4") STUS @ 406mm (16") 0.0. 38409 (2747 SIL
PUATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERAL, 13mm (1/27) DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (67 LONG, EMBEDBED 4. 100mm (47 IWTO
CONC. @ 2400mm (7'=10°) OC. 100mm {47) HIGH CONC. CURB
ON 305x155 (12°667) CONC. FOOTING. ADD KORTZ. BLOCKING AT
ID-HEGHT IF $ALL 1S UNFINISHED.

89mm(3—1/2") DIA X 47Bmm(0 188') STL COL WITH A MIN.
CAPACTTY OF 108.64N (24,000he.) WITH 150x150:9.5
{6"673/8") STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.

STEEL_COLUMYN
90mm{3~1/2") A x 4.78mm(0.188") STL COL WiTH

CONCRETE. PLASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 200x200 (8°48") POURED COMC. NB WALLS.
MIN. BEARING 8Omm (3-1/27)

19x38 (1"x2") CONTAWOUS WOOD STRAPPING BUTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. {0BC. 9.23.4.3.(3c))

GARAGE. SLAR

100mm (4°) 32MPo (4540psi) CONC. SLAB WTH 5-8% AR
ENTRANMENT 0N CPTIONAL 103 {4°) COARSE CRANULAR FUL WiTH
COMPACTED SUB-8/SE OR COMPACTED MATVE L

SLOPE 0. FRONT (Exrsmoa) o m;

ERIOR GARAGE | S
i3mm (1/2') GYPSUM RC*AW ON WML AND CEIUNG BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSI 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS, RSi 5.46 (R31)
B CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ATICHT PIR OBC.
8.10.9.16. REFER TO SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A4, FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPRCOFED. DOOR EQUIPPEL WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIFPING PER
0BC 9.10.13.15.

EXJERIOR SIEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR V00D STEP WHERT NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER, MAX. RISE 200mm {7-7/87) MN. TREAD 250mm
(9-27/32°). SEE OBC. 9.89.2, 9.89.3 & 96.10.

o
&
@)

&

DRYER VEWT(0BC-8.2.38(7). & 6.2.4
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

(USE 100mm (47 DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PFE).

@ INSULATED_ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-81921. & SBIZ
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WTH 10N, DIAENSION OF 545x700mm
(21-1/2°%27-1/27) & A M. AREA OF 0.32 SN (3.44
SQFT) WTH WEATHERSTRIPPING, RS! 357 (R20) RGD
INSULATION BACKING. SEE GBC SB-1Z, 5118

TGP OF FKREPLACE CH M&EY SHALL B" 915mm (3-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POWNT AT WHICH T COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE
ROOF AND §10mm (2'-0%) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm {$0™~0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN _CLOSETS
@ 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST
VECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERICR AS REQUIRED &Y
0BC. 8.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

20QENE (u o x5/8') SILPLATE FOR ST, BEAS AND

2B0280x12 (11%11%1/2°) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS

BEARING ON GONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—19mm

(3/4") x 200mm (87) LONG GALV. ANCHORS WAHM SOLD BLOCK
LEVEL WTH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAS" AS WEQE AS TH(: SUPPORTID
MEMBER. SOUD WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUNT-UP WOOD
STUDS 70 BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH 0BC
9.17.4.2(2).

CLASS B VENT

ULC. RATED CLASS “B” VENT 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE PONT
N CONTACT VWTTH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 70 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

3-38:140 (3—2 ua") BULT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED 0 CONC. WITH 12.7 DiA BOLT, 405:406x203
(16°16°48") CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRASEG.

i\ ORI STEP = 600mm (24“)

PMXVERT STEP =

SLAB ON GRODE

¥ 100mm {47) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm {47
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH BuB--¥i2.9x%2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPo
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRANMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER {BC. SB—12
3.0.1.7.(5)(8) AND SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A whwre required.

ALL JOINTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERIOR SLABS 70 BE SEALED
TO MANTAIN AIR BARRIER.

W SHEL LIFES

=3-1/2" x 3-1/2 ¥ 1/41 (30x90x6.0)
L2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (100xS0x8.0L)
L3 =5 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (125:00:8.00)
14 =6"x 3-1/2° % 3/8L (150x901C.00)

600mm (247).

TRECT VENT me:r mm . 300mm (367) FROM A 65
RECULATOR. 4, J00mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADF, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST AND INTAUE VENTS. HRY INTAKE TO BE A tAN. OF 1830mm

@ (5'-07) FROM AL DMAUST TERMINALS, REFER 70 CAS UTILIZATION
CODE. ALL AR IIPKES SHALL BF LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M B COMPLIANCE WTH 0.8.C.
oV.-B TABLE 6.23.12.

DIRECT. VEN.

337 BIRECT VENT G4 FIREPLACE. VENT 0 BE A MNAUM 300mm (12)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE 7M. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
UTLEATON COOE,

1Smm (5/8") T & G SJBFLGDR ON WO{)D FLOUR JOzSTS FOR
CERAMIC TRE APPLICATION (* SEE 0BC 9.30.6. ) &mm (1/47) PANEL
TVPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE (BC
2.30.2%)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVIR 2100mm {8'-11"} TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 38438 (272"} CROSS BRACANG OR SOLID BLOCKING © 2100mm
{5'-117) 0.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A~2 STRAPPING SHALL BF 12:64 {1°x3") ® 2100mm (6'-117) OL.
UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEUNG FINISH S APPLED. {* SEE 0BC
92396 “

EF‘ERLOR L..S 0 HAVE A FIRE REiSTANCz RATWG OF NOT LESS THAN
45 wmin, WHERE LIMATING CISTANCE (LD} 1S LESS THAN 121 (3'-117).
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1°-11%) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD i NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS 7OR
ADDITIONAL NOTES.

@ FOR HAX. zwu mm (8" —z’) PORCH - (snomsr DB, 125mm (4
7/8°) 324Pa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. RERG.
WITH 1GM BARS ® 200mm (7 7/8°) O.C. EACH WAY i BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAB, 6004600 (23 5/8% 23 5/87) 104 COWELS @ 800mm (23
5/87) 0.C., AUCHORED 1N PERMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB M.
1.05 FROM DOOR, SLAB TO HAVE MIN 75mm {37) BEARING ON FOTN.
WALLS, PROVIE (L1) UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOCR AND WIIH 10Cmm (47
END BEARING.

BRICK CHECK
/ THE FOTN. WAL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 20mm (3-1/27)
THCK TO A ¥X. DEPTH OF B60mm (26%) AND SHALL BE TIED 7O THE
FACING MATTREL WTH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (87) O.C. VERTICALLY
AND S0Cmrm {367 0.C. HORIZONTALLY., FIL SPACE BETWEEN WAL AND
FACING SOLD W VORTAR.

oo, CCNVENTIONA RAMING. (2.0, SNOH LOA
38e140 (2% s‘\m@mmm (1SOC)FG‘?MAXN-7 SPAN,

35184 {2 \57 RIDGE BOARD. 38x39 {2°%4") COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CEILING JOISTS 10 BE 38¢89 (2°x4") © 406mm (16") 0.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (2'-37) SPAN & 38x140 (2°x6") @ 408 {16") O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm (1477} SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF 70 8F 38x89 (2™4°) © 610mm (247)
0.C. WITH A 38x38 (2°v4") CENIRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY RRACED @ 1200mm (6'-0%) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

I¥n_ STCK

—FOR A MAGHUM 3430 mm (18'-07) HEIGHT AND MAYAUM SUPFORTED
R00F TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2°%67) SPR§2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (127 OC. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD
DOUBLE STLD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/87) THICK EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATMING, PROVIDE SOLID WOCD BLOCKING BETHEEN WOOD STUDS @
1220 ms {#'-0%) O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEELING 2000 mem (9'-6), PROVIDE 381140 (2°467) STUZS @
405 (167) 0.C. ViTH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2°67)10P PLATES 4
1-38x148 {1-267) BOTIOM PUATE & MINRUM OF 3-3Bx184 (5-28")
CONT. HEADZR AT GRAD. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TCP,
BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

, EXPOSED F1L.OOR TD EXTERIOR
40.) PROVIDE RS 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTMUQUS AIR BARRIER, FRIISHED SOFFTT.

BARTYWALLS
TYRICAL T HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TC LLTALS FOR TYPE AND SPECKICATIONS.

G2y

THE EXTER(DR BAS?JAENT STUD WALL 10 BE 38!140 (267
STUDS @ 408mm (16°) oc. OR 38489 (2%4") STUDS @
305mm (12%) oc.

15  =6" x 47 x 3/8°L {150x100x10.0L)
L8 =7" x 4" x 3/8°L {180x100x10.0L) 120
p——— - p F1 = 42°42"x18° COMCRETE PA)
VaER ) 72 = 3§"36°16" CONCRETE PAD
WLIA  =1-1 3/4%7 1/4° {1-45x184) F3 = 30730°%12° CONCRETE PAD
VLY =2-1 3/4°%7 1/4" (2~45x184) ¥ = 7473412 CONCRETE PAD 1287 3
W2 =3-1 3/8%7 1/4" (3-45x184) F5 = i§"u16%0" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°x18°@" CONCRETE FRD
Wi3  =4-1 3/4%7 1/4° (4~45x184) {REFER TO FLOCR PLAY FOR UNUSUAL STE PADS NOT ON CHAWI)
Widh =1-1 3/4%3 174" (1-45x233)
WLe  =2-1 3/4%8 1/4” (2-45x335)
WS =3-1 3/4"8 1/4° (3~452235) NOS WIDTH HereHy, WQGOR wore| TR
LVISA  =4—1 3/4°%9 1/4° (4~45%235) CEILING | CEWING
WViss =i-1 3;4'3(11 7;8" g1—45xmo) ‘v %'—éo" s‘-g éxsgm% ﬂm;ﬁmcz %gzm
W6 =2-1 3/4%11 7/8° (2-45x300) g |2-8° |68 SULATED FRONT DOORS
. " 3 2 '8” | 6’8" WOOD & G
W7 =3-1 3/d%11 7/8" (3-45300) FR i - 0D o, Gl Door
ML7A =41 3/4°x11 7/8" (4-45x320) g gj—g’; g:—gj gmg&g& gﬁg %ga
VB =2-1 3/4x14" (2-45x3586) o5 188 OR S
M9 =31 3/4%14"  {3-454356) 5 e |8 INTEROR ScAB Dogk

LBFES WOLD LOWRS AD BEUS
WLt =3-1/27 % 3-1/2" x 1/8°0 (BOGEMG4L) + 2-2°%8" SPR. MNo.2 | W1 =2~2'k6° (2-3Bx1B4) SPR. Mo.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/167L (102589x7.01) 4+ -2°B" SPR. Mo.2 | WB2 =3~2°6" {3-36x184)/5PR. Mo2
WL =57« 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (127488x79) 4+ 7-2%10° SPR. Mo.2 | WB3  =2~2°%10” (2-3Bx239) SPR. No.2
4 =67 x 3-1/2" x 7/16% (15BEI:I1OL)  + 2-2%12° SPR. Mo.2 | WB4 =3-2%10" (3~3Bx235) SPR. No.2
VL5 =6 x 4° x 7/16°L (152x102x11.00) + 2-2%17° SPR. No.2 | WES  =2~2°%12° (2-38x285) SPR. No.2
W6 =5° x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (127%8%7.91)  + 2-2x12° SPR. No2 | W36 =3~2'12" (3-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
WT =5 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (1278%7.9)  + 3-2%12° SPR. Mol | WA7 =5-2%12° (5-38x286) SPR. No.Z
WB =57 % 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (12B8%x79)  + 3-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB11 =4-2°%10” {4-38x235) SPR. No.2
WO =6" x 4" % 7/16°L (152x102¢11.0) & 3-2%10° SPR. No.Z | W12 =4~2'%12" (4—3Bx286) SPR. No.2

b B W _-CBC. 19
ATLEASTOMEWWWONAGWWE HAVE ML
0.35m2 Ummumwmﬂm‘mmm

A G S RS ME TE To 5 T WH00Y SEL IS LOGNED
LESS THAY 4BDim (1'=7) ABOVE FIN, FLOGR AND T2 DISTANCE FROM
THE R, FLOOR TO THE ADIACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

YA NEL
mmmwmsmmmmmmcmmo&cmu
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORAY.

ALL DXERIOR WINDOWS 70 COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS STATED MV
08C~DN. B-9.7.1.7. & $812-3.1.19,

XIERIOR DOORS— THERMAL RESISTAN
JEL DXEROR D00TS 70 COUPLY Wi THEIAL FESSTAAGE AS STED

0.8C. §8-12-3.1.18,

2) EXTERIOR SULIORS A {ERMA ;
mmmwmmmmmvmm
PERFORMANCE AS STATED IN 0.B.C. 58-12-3.1.1.9.

GENERAL:
1) MECHANCAL VENTILATION 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWNGS.

2) AL DOVNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PER OBC
9.26.18.2. AND MUKEGPAL S!’ANMS.

SIUD.ViALL, BERFORCEMENT B
@ RENFORCEMDY OF SRD WM.LS

BE DSTALLED TO WATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAN BATHROUM. REFER O OBC.

9523, 38.38.3}(c), 3838(3)(c), 38313.(2){0) & 383.13.(8){a).
4}

5)

AR BARIEES
ALL AR BARRIER SYSTES TO COMPLY W OB.C.-D. B, 9.253,

QUIDOOR AR NILGE

AL OUTDOOR AR DSTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE

@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF COMNTAMINATION (EYHAUST VEMTS) Dy
COMPLIANCE WiTH 0B.C. DV.~B 6.23.12. AD TABE 52312

LUMEBER;
1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS HOTED OTHERWISE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED 70 THE DTERIOR 10 BE SPRUCE Mo GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) AL, LAMATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEASS, GIRDER

TRUSSES, AND
HETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMNG TO BE DESIDVED

& CERTFED BY ROOF TRUSS LANLF.
4) (A SEAUS SHALL BE Z.0E-2950Pb MM NAL EACH FLY OF LWL WTH
B9mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS © 300mm (129 O.C.
STACGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11

7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR CREATER DEPTHS AND FOR

4 PLY MPMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) DIA GALV, BOLTS BOLTED AT
HID-DEPTH OF BEM @ 915mm (3'-0°) 0C.

5) PROVIDE T0P MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SCL” MANUSACTVRED BY
SIPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL VL BEAM 70 BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS WOTED OTMERWISE.

6) JUIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS WTERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP WOOD MEMBERS.

7) WOOD FRAMNG NOT TREATED WiTH A WOOD PRESERVA'VE. N CONTACT
ViTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FiLs3, o. 50 (45ibe.) ROLL ROTFING OR OTHER
DAMPPROCFING LATERIL, DXCEPT WHERE THE WOUD MEMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (6%) ABOVE THE GROUND.

STERL
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GA0.21 GRADE 350U
“STRUCTURAL GUALITY", PER 0BC. B-9.23.4.3.

2) REDFORCING STERL SHALL CONFORM 10 CSA-G30-18!4 GRADE 400R.

STUCCO;.

1) AL STUCCO #AUS TO HAVE A MRIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BBHRD THE
CLADDING WITH POSANE DRAINAGE TO THE DXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCC TO BE INSTAUED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM 7O
THE FOLLOWING SB~12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SECTION 3.1.1.1.

No‘es:

COMPONENT
| iling with Space

R20 ot mner foce

Hinimum_RS) ‘RE volue ‘EGOZ of exterior wolls
Coiling without Aftic Spoca 3

Minimym RS) (R) value _(R31) BATE or SPRAY
Exposed FLoor .40 1l BATT or SPRAY

Ms‘nimum RSt (R) valus R31)

memum ] (R) volue 6" R22 BATT

1§
R12+R10ci.
RIGID INSUL

SSQOmm be!nw qrude

(R10)

Minimum RS ER! yalue

ndovis iding glass 1.6U
Doors .
Moximum U-value (0.28)
Slylights 2.8U
Moimum U-value ~ {0.49)

ce Hegting Equipment =
;ﬁzmvm ng Ant st NATURAL GAS
Fot Wator Hmier .
Minimum EF (Q_Q) NATURAL GAS
i Minimum E#ficiency L
roin Water T

. '“ rbar of ahowens &
Recovery Unit (DUHR) to SB12-3.1.112 Far Ifartion
ci— Denotes Corfinuous Insulation without froming interruption.

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  CLasS ‘B VENT © Yo exTERIOR
¥ DUPLEX OUTLET
©=  puPLEX oumLET
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) & g;f“;’lﬁ LQF?M
AN
@‘f WEATHERPROOF &S (qmeHT AFF)
DY ot uewr @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
Y& LGHT FIXTURE .Q IGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN} (cnuwc MOUNTED)
-~ SWiTCH ¢. LGHT FIXTURE
P (WALL MOUNTED) .
& FLOOR DRAIN =f @ HOSE BIB
N X NON-PREEZE)

QS-A- COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST
SJ ~——SINGLE JOIST

T — TRIPLE JOIST
LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
{UMBER

Qv POINT LQAD
X FROM ABOVE

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
G.T. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
_FA
T2 TE FAT arcH
T CA

#.C.
==, MEDICINE CABINET

CURVED ARCH

Z Z Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

wmmsmailswm:mmmmmm
AS UWRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINRER.
SOUD BEARING TO BE MINABAUM 2 PECES,
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER °SB” REPRESENTS THE NUMEER OF
PLES REQUIRED. DIAMPLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOLD BEARING.

K SOLD WOOD BEARING 7O MATCH FRCY ABOVE
4
&
HOTE: SOLID BEARING YO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUFPORTED

COMPONENT.

WAHM—WRNNGAWLMGESMMMAMUMTA
CARBON MONDIIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAR,/CGA-6.19.C3A 6.18
OR UL3034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
SHALL BE PERMANEWTLY WIRED SO THAT
HONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE

[NTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

FWWM
MO‘IHEWRDNG

B12-3.1.1.12, A JER, HEAT RECOVERY (DUHR)
UNIT SHALL-BE' INST) %mwcun T0 RECEVE
DRAIN WATER mommsmwmoamwmwmo

SHOWERS WWERF, THERE ¢ THE

GVERBHIITR ) SV LUELE

PROCEEDING WiTH THE WORK.

AL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

AFTER BUILDING PERMH' HAS BEEN ISSUED.

%—12 COMPLIANCE PACKA& AT

TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform fo the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
Amendment 0. Reg. B88/19
JAN, 01, 3020

BRORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE

PACKAGE Al

100x100x6.0 (4°%4"1/4°) TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD 9]. *fhg U&%&Mwmﬁm% cmk& mmnmm% m:z:n e_as':%:;
BOTIOM PLATE 70 100x250x12.5 (4°x10°%1/2") BASE PLATE C/W @d hos e g s 0 requinemants g2t out fn
2-12mm DA x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS ? : el Sukdng Coco i B0 o "W“ SINGHS
{2-1/2°%12°%27). TE COLUMN TO STUD WAL WITH 2-3%x3.175 AL quaificatisn infarmetion -
{1 1/4° 1/8°) STEEL STRAP WELDED 70 COLUMN AND FASTENED 5]. Richard Vink /. 4 24488 ST . -
TO STUD WITH 2-SDS 6.35238 (1/4"x1 1/2°) SCREWS MANUF. 51. fome mgmﬁw; el e " o]
BY SHPSON STRONG TIE ) @Mwwda;l;ﬂ;n;m 2658 @ @N RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
- - . NG
3 [SB NOTE FURTHER DEFINED. DEC 03/20{GW drosing o
STRUDET INC 2 [RE-ISSUED AU ‘74/’20 G || Sorroar s 11 2 Smensioms on e Joh ond sepont 255 Gonsumers Rd Sufte 120 TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
» 3 ue_24/ ey mdtz) m;fﬁgm Womm mefngf with the &mﬂt’ﬂlél Toronto ON M2J 1R4 [53 dreun by checied By wgs file rame
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 1 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT. AR 1 O e b o 2 b covmoton o o ol 1 £ 416.630.2255 ¥ 416.630.4782 | APRIL 2020 GW O¥_ 3/18° = 1°-07 GP-14}18-NOTES-2020-VAI~PKG-A1-18014
no.| description date by nmms are not to Do souled. va3design.com GG - WARRCHYEVHORKRG\JO IS\ 10 74.GRY CONSTR_JDES d DFTAISASHOLES\GP- 1418 NOTES - 00-A3-PHC-A1-190%E dog - Tha ~ Der 3 2070 - 246 °H

) dromings spesifications, reloled documenls nd dosign e he copyright properly of VA DESIGN. Repreduction of Uds proporly i whels or In port ©s siviclly prohibited without VAS DES'GN's wiillen permission.




S
©w

FIN. GRADE

A |

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET

A FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL _/\[___.
T CONSTRUCTION. T : )
| I L = =
: e : :
‘2" x 6° SPR. STUD WALL | !
FiN. FIRST FLOOR , .
l ! !
7 7/8"
MAX'./ <~ | :
{ .
| LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | -
! 2 = WOOD BLOCKING | | i é
| 2" x 10° SPR. 16" 0.C. : ENG. JSTS. g
WOOD BLOCKING [ / ’ (OR SEE PLAN) 4 | (SEE PLAN) 2
BETWEEN JOISTS | i 2
FIRE CUT FLOOR | SHELF 2° X, I;};’ SPR. 18 O'Cs'q | o
] FLooR JaisTs JOIST BEARING ON L 17 x 2" STRAPPING | ?gfx g, 2%?11(1)?1%6? 5
FLANGE OF STEEL | 0
BEAM | VARIES — SEE PLAN I
IINSULAHON |

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(ONE RISER)

FINISHED GRADE

|2” % 67 SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

i
-

<

VARIES

 Seanemom— | DWARF BEARING |
WALL |

CONT. HEADER ————————©

L— FLOOR JOISTS

==

DRAWINGS.

2" x 47 SPR. 16" 0.C. I
BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 68" CONC. FTG.

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
2% MIN. AND 67 MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @
7’107 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL

2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO |

4" CONCRETE BLOCK \

[=]

i '
DOUBLE TOP PLATE —— | = -

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

< <

P

& i
T
SRR E FIN. SLAB
ij
<
)
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY 201 2 CO D E
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOiL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHMITECTURAL DRAWINGS. (MORE THAN ONE R!SER)
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
LB g:i ‘l"vzg P?aé?’;w::dugxie muzéﬁmm@ﬁ&?& e 45
8. Ontarie €a¢s 1o e @ Designer. ° < SINGHS
71. qualificofion irfomstion o T8 _
38 Richard ink /4 24488 e Y
51. name N cigncture BCRl
T vogistraian infosmstion WATERDOWN 19014
3 VA3 Design fnc. 42656 =y
7 . Contracter ruat verify @il dimansions on the job ond report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 SUNKEN FLOOR DETA‘LS
: | et a e | e Bl e -y e
1 |ISSUED FOR PERMT. APR 13/20]Gh || crmnss 10 ssecictors o pements o sondee e SOy 11t 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | OW - Mot fo Scalo 19014~GP-STD_DETAILS_A1
no.| descrintion date by {f Orasings 6re ot to ba scoled. vaddasign.com T P e P S O TP R R

X} droaings specifivations, reigled documents and dasign cro the copyright property of VAS DESIGN. Repretuciizn of this praperly in wholo or in part io stricty prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permizsion.




PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED

TION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
EAVE PROTEC ’ £ FOR ROGF VENTILATION

3'-0” (800mm) UP FROM THE ROCF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
1'~0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROQF
TRUSSES @ 24%0.c. MAX.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8” PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H’ CUIPS FOR TRUSSES

<

CEILING JOISTS
| (SEE PLAN)

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

TOP OF WOO0D FLATE

2°x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER

CONT. 6 MiL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN, R—60 ATTIC INSULATION.
| INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE

REDUCED TO R20.

: DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUGUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPOUR/AIR EARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOCR ABOVE GARAGE)

{1/2° cYPSUM BOARD

i /-———~———<j 2°x6” BOTTOM PLATE
LAP VAPOUR AND AR BARRIER

ar 4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

po FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH w1
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TIES BEak S FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
@ 16” o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24” | — = PamALLEL Jorerer
o.c. VERTICAL R 1(T! &ﬂj ¥o0D BLOCNG GARAGE 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
N T
| || I ANUFACTURER #5 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17 CEILING FINISH
. i b ||| RN - 7/16” 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6° AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
1" AR SPACE | E— s s, FEO0R JosTs SPR. STUDS ® 15%0.c. FILLED DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
| E WITH MIN. R~-22 BATT UNDER FLOOR PLATE
s s INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY
o) E - N 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD VAPQUR BARRIER DOUBLE TOP PLATE
4§15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16° l il { CEILING FINISH
e e = s . oo = sy o
MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND & e | AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN e BRICK IS OMMITED TO TYVEK HEADER WRAP
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, (LI DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP ~e I TIE IN l‘CO?‘IC SLAB AT FIRST FLOOR.
—z== . MIN. 4° INTO FOUND. WALL SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &

UNDER FLOOR PLATE

GYPSUM BOARD.

TYVEX HEADER WRAP AT BASE PLATE

u P FIRST FLOOR. -
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R—22 A , ,DO BLE TOP PLATE SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & l— WALL FLASHING
INSULATION' WITHIN HEADER JOIST {1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BASE PLATE ‘ === _
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER AND ] | i WEEP HOLES
SEAL 70 JOIST AND SUBFLOOR s ] i | SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD : S § =
] 4l WALL FLASHING T =% '
Al FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR s ﬂ L1S CAULKING _
B FIMISHED FIRST FLOOR - P g ]
TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR. % . WEEP HOLES B \ e i =7 '
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE M = _ | K kil
0| || e <~ 18I | 57 MIN. REINF. CONC.
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA, AT s ||| S o i =1 B igg&% %LT?J%ALSEE
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL, i g K o \
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH - ; oy L 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS.

WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 3 MIN.

L | 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-100.c. BEARING yCONTINUOUS

26" MAX, FOR
8" CONCRETE WALL

PAPER v - [
sore wTZ I | CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET IRNE. MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL R~20 INSULATION
T =z - k ) | »
e _FIN.GRADE_ T——— 1 = =zl AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE ; ==} |3§;¥$ 1;"367}5;50@ SOR:’Z-C- COLD
] . . i 2-2"%4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION z N
] : | . s . g s == -~ | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR
, . WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7°~10%.c. mpds i i Fo TION WALL
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | s ¢ % g ok MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL i ¢ o UNDA
OVER CONC. WALL | , T [ S o )
| N CONTYNUOUS.': R-20 INSULATION DOWN WiTHiN 2° b 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
4 A\ MOISTURE 2 VAPOUR BARRER SEALED AT T0P & FiN,_GRADE - — CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26".
& BOTTOM. CONTINUGUS INSULATION NOT TO BE g o _— 10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
g FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING . g |- CUT IS MORE THAN 26°. .
8 PROOFED OR PEROVIDE Rf-‘;_: DRA!N?GE LAYER T . o .
= é&jﬁ%ﬁﬁ,‘og"mﬁ As,hjn &%EEN% T0 : g _| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL /\I, b /\J
3 FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM } L/l | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
& PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE” :
?
4 CONTINUCUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
% CEMENT COVE | DETAIL FOR CONCRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
: | 3 c
Z ONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON Vv
= 4 MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL ENEER DROPPED GRADE
4° DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER
___.-_..__...._....__F_"‘i'_.S.L.A.B___.-___-_._.‘.a_,_ _ FINISHED SLAB
4 -
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY 20 1 2 CO D E
ON NATURAL SUNSDJSTUggﬁﬁE %oT;.‘J—RA EOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE A
DRAMNGS WALL SECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
g1, The uncersigned Ao reviewed ond foes rapm:s}h]«'g’ty for s design
F end hos the quofieations and meets the requirements set oul in the k SIMGLES
. Ontaris Buliding Coda lo be ¢ Designer. °
7]. qualificetion infarnation Vi) _ _
6. Richerd Yink /A 26488 S— S
51. nomp Y dignrioro BoM telpally
4l Hmmw / 42858 Esﬁﬁw RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
i = ot B an drawing oo,
AE sler must verly o dimensiens en the job ard report any 255 Consumers Rd Suile 120 § APRIL 2020 2 X6 BR'CK VENEER SEC.”ONS
2 “ }
; : " mmings msogthe mab'fq:;‘\é%ﬁ?f :g?vige ﬁdm%"em opesly Toronto ON M2J 104 e &y chocted by sactd e
1 |SSUED FOR PERMIT. FFR 13/20]GH J gy 0 e o s o oo ard U pobery 1l 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 { GY - Mot fo Scalo 18014~GP-STD_DETAILS_A1
no.| description date by [§ Drwings ors ot t» be sosled, vaddesign.com R M < Lty i r oo RV R T A 6 T80 A5 510 16 5 7 - ber 16 2000 - 4 o
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16°
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS @ 16%0.c. FILLED WITH

VARIES

MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 6
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

10" x 1/4” STEEL PLATE

WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM
/ WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK

VENEER WALL

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR
EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

. \—l 4°x4"x1/4° MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DA
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

ANCHORED WiTH 2 PAIRS OF

RAFTER TIED TO STUD

WEEPING HMOLES 3/8" DiA. ® 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAWITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6° UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1” MIN.
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6”
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP MIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING

Fik. FLOORING

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

STUD PARTITION

2°x6” STUD PARTITION

STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16”
(WELDED 7O COLUMN AND
NAILED TO STUDS)

|FOAM INSULATION

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

[(AT COLUMN LOCATION)

I FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4"x4”x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

e FINISHED GRADE

10°x4"x1 /2" BASE PLATE
ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS

P <

w/ R—22 INSULATION

BUILT-UP WOOD
BEAM OR LVL

4" FACE BRICK OR
CONC. BLCCK

INSULATION i
YT LY LT T

[

CEILING JOISTS

MIN. 17

. | 2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE
b ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR
- = DRAFTSTOP (MECH. FASTEN WOOD
= - INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM)
\‘,:(,/g{ T ";‘,';‘:‘g f
2\\ .y j CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
RN ook L] TOP OF WOOD PLATE
S \\ FLOOR JOISTS
\\ \ STEEL BEAM
WELD OR N INSULATION (SEE PLAN)
hd A hd BOLY STEEL WHEN
COL'N TO AREA
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW
LIVING
AREA / NO
INSULATION
WHEN .
= T GARAGE STEEL COL'N
AREA IS BEYOND
BELOW
I
]
A !
]

1"x2" WOOD STRIPS IN
CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF
FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
BOTTOM OF JOISTS

6°x6"x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE

8'~1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE

=T

STEEL BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL
THICKNESS

FiN. FIRST FLOOR

6"x6"%3/87 MIN.
BASE PLATE

t 1/2° DiA.,, 12" LONG AND
{ 2° HOOK

ELEVATION

/ CONCRETE FOOTING'ON

NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE

SECTION _A—A

LINE OF
FEA FOUNDATION
WALL

ARCHITECTURAL DRAVINGS.

4
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12° CONC. PIER

2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |
BOTTOM WITH 2° x 6° TOP CAP
AND 2” x 4" TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3’8" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4 OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

WB1 RIM JOISTS |

(PRESSURE TREATED) |

GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 2'-11° HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN

THROUGH THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF l

THE STAIR NOSINGS

2

z X
53
5 9 1/4° MIN
G 14° MAX
™o~
D AN
2° x 4° WOOD ‘ o 1l
BLOCKING @ 4'—0"

GRADE

/

7

:E:i:%;jél:

i !

(PRESSURE TREATED)

LEDGER BOARD

0.C. MIN. BETWEEN l
STRINGERS

2" x 12° STRINGER

SLAB

PRECAST CONCRETE E

(CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN |

5

Q

:%:

BASE. 1/2° DIA. ANCHCR |
BOLT.

WwOOD DECK SECTIO

Iz
“|2 |WoOD BEAM
{(PRESSURE TREATED)
AS PER PLAN
ﬁr

WITH BRICK VENEER

scaLe: 1/72"=1"-0"

DETAIL 1
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DEGCK

GUARD PARALLEL

T FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-00"
#7 x 76mm (3°)
SCREWS @ 300
(12°) O.C.
I 2" x 6° TOP CAP
R 2" x 4° TOP RALL
st

\__.l{ﬂ x 63 mm
(2 1/2°) SCREW

2" % 2° PICKET

NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING

WITH 3-82mm (3 1/4%)
NAILS

‘wp 2~ x 63 mm

(2 1/2") SCREWS
2” x 8" OR 2" x
4” WOOD DECKING

3~ #7 % 76 mm
(37) SCREW

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1.-0"

#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(i27) o.C.

2° x 6" TOP CAP

!

™

ma 2° x 4” TOP RAIL

#7 x 83 mm (2
1/2%) SCREW

2 x 2" PICKET

(

NOTE: FASTEN RiM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOOR

JOIST WiTH 3—-82mm
(3 1/4") NAILS

#8 » 83 mm (2
1/2°) SCREWS ©
200mm (8”) 0.C.

2- #8 x 83 mm
(2 1/2") SCREWS

2° % 2° PICKET
2 x 12” STRINGER

)

/ 2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAR

TREADS C/W 1/4° GAPS
/]SCREWED 7O 2° x 2"

/ BLOCKING WITH 1-2 1/2°

SCREW ® EACH MEMBER

1-3" SCREW ® EACH

2° X 4 SCREWED IN

I FROM QUTSIDE FACE
& OF STRINGER

2% x 27 WooD
BLOCKING SECURED
e WITH 2-2 1/2°
SCREWS

DETAIL 5
SECTION THROUGH

STAIR STRINGER
SCOALE: 17 = 1-0"

(CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG~TIE
POST CAP
] 4%4 OR 6x6 I .
e 4| SOLID Wo0D
e POST
m} s : TYPICAL BRICK %
= | J——VENEER WALL BEAM-TO-POST
il CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1" = 1D
e ‘ - P
— FIN. FLOQR e
o i .
am :ﬁ"‘r AN e
SV — J
e N - %SKE N I |
bl | EEE
| ATETF 333288
! P = :ZS'&‘g"’ z !
N - <
| I |-
72 B S E £ &
Tzl :__A_.
(DB SHIE ) - @ 2
> - 2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD j :
r & (LEDGER BOARD ¢ 24°0/C ACROSS
i PRESSURE TREATED) - DECK
[\v' A /'
T VT BRICK MECH. FASTENED |
- TO 4° CONC. FOUND. |
- WALL WITH DOVE TAIL |
o ANCHORS AND MORTAR | B
& L FILL IN BETWEEN a j\
(10°y)
iu ’ DETAIL 3
STEEL ANGLE
SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

3-3" SCREWS °"TOE
NAILED" ON CUTSIDE
FACE OF STRINGER
TO SECURE STRINGER
TO RIM JOISTS

S = )

DETAIL 4
SECTION @ TREAD AND

STRINGER SEGCUREMENT
SCALE: 1" = 1-g'

ENERAL NOTES

G

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 0G
BE LAID WiTH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO

1/2° 3 BOLTS ©

STRUDET INC.

WOOD BLOCKING

® 400 mm (16%) 2° x 6° OR 2 x 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8") MIN. AND

oc. 4" WOOD DECKING 20mm (3/4") MAX.

o AN S ~TT 3= 47 x 76 mm 3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
] / -{- H ! ! gﬂt (3')#;CREWS OF 1.9kPa. [40p$f]
. | / L 4. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
2o L 5l ™ 2" x 8" FLOOR 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
® ‘ IS
al © ' JOISTS @ 16° 0.C. SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM~FIR SPECIES.
N L ————J——— WB1 RIM JOISTS 8. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND
5-8% AIR ENTRAINED.
\ 2° x 8”@FLOOR 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
JOISTS @ 16” O.C. PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf]
W81 R4 JOISTS 8  WBl= 2— 2°x8” (PRESSURE TREATED)
WB3= 2- 2°x10° (PRESSURE TREATED) 201 2 < :ODE
91, The undersiynad o revioued ond {gies mmhﬁy for this design
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7-0°

§'-0"

=0 10-0" MAX.
10'~07 MAX. 1'-0” 5'-0° 1'-0°
oot 50" =0 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO t T-0° MAX. T 2"(—40'W ?%)e:g'ggg #gogo
1 F-0° NAX. i 4'~0” HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD | COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER [ Y X p e iy
. I N T Tt LUt R d :|4'~0" (PRESSURE
5 4-0" (PRESSURE | .
2l RESS! ) i ] TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
S Do L= TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER g BTy i
| % pamﬁgm i 5’3 g { (PRESSURE TREATED):& . ] RiM JOISTS ALL
x || TSR TEN™ 1L R oisTs AL 0% S i ASPRPLN gld  {=——JAROUND (PRESSURE
° E R éo’ | |AROUND (PRESSURE e | o), : TREATED)
b OFE | . fio ! TREATED) 1 foj= ] SINGLE JOIST WiTH
3 A | |2 ! L\ “® T PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
% | o 00D GEAM ‘ _-~_(\g@w BEAM % : AT 24" 0/C
| | (PRESSURE TREATED: | lwoOD LEDGER BOARD PRESSURE TREATEOIN
! ¢ SR, e ) (PRESSURE TREATED) AS PER PLAN L. /WOOD LEDGER BOARD
L (PRESSURE TREATED)
TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT A ST
SCALE: 1/4":1|'D" SCTALE: 1/4"'=1-0
7-0"
10'~0" MAX.
70" Y=g S0 =0k 14x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
10'=0° MAX, ] . ] 4'-Q" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
1'=0% 50" J2=0 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO " [ g p— 3 2P-LgyN(PFgEng§R%HTS OVER
8-0° MAX. 4'—Q" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD ° ' -
1 COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER J L ZON | (TREATED). 12" CONC. PiER
e e 25 | 420" (PRESSURE I\ /oy WOOD BEAM S I
i N ! J|2I7REATED). 12" CONC. PIER , % " pressuRe Tgﬁmw | |RIM JOISTS
L 1= - g3 AL AROUND
% (PRESSURE TREATED) | _ | SINGLE JOIST WiTH ol BHlE e | |(PRESSURE TREATED)
= RS PERPON - 210 PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING AT op= !
® 3 ) } AT 24° 0/C O T e :
® le L RIM JOISTS ALL | k3 VOOD BEAM I WOOD LEDGER BOARD
x/® I AROUND (PRESSURE ] % O e po) AQH/(PRESSURE TREATED)
e BEAM % lev ! TREATED)
(PRESSUR = |
AS PER PLAN WOOD LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED) / \_

TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

TYPRICAL DECK LAYDUT
SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND
2x4 TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETALL 1)

3'-6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11"
ABOVE GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS
THAN 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN
PICKETS N
\\
n

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)
DECKING WITH 1/4 GAP

/I
/
7

DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE ™~
TREATED) \j&
] —
5 g — | B ‘% S S
A WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN | -
(PRESSURE TREATED) ! >
(CORROSION | » 1 =
RESISTANT) o D2 -
SIMPSON T P : 5
STRONG—TIE l ! —J-a ~——tg5e DOUBLE R 4 B
POST CAP = - FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO y
(CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON 4x4 SOLD BRACING - SUPPORT STUDS BOTH SIDES |
STRONG—TIE POST CAP (PRESSURE TREATED). |- o o b 1
24° 24" LONG AT 45° FOR g
(CORROSION RESISTANT) T 45° FOR mjE
Bx6 SOLID SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COLUMN 7 f;\joh%’fg’% OVER 70 / - ggxga{m 1sHTugU ELELOW
v«;’o:éns S?J??SET ‘ BASE. 4/2" DiA. ANCHOR BOLT. I\J g&f— — HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
§Rem) TYPICAL BRICK | - ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL -
CONSTRUCTION | = - —
R =i —ic - - - |
DETAIL 2 - CRADE I AE: N I DETAIL 3
BEAM-TO-POST . ‘ ; BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
SCALE: 1° = 1-0" ’ ’ gggﬁbATlf}N |——«»— : SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
i ast
T T
JE e
- / - P . YECOK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
12" CONC. P LA CONC. }———-w , % SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
2" CONC. PIER FOOTING , » i
R - ) 247N |
i i
DETAIL 1
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK
GUARD PARALLEL CUARD PERPENDICULAR
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS
SBALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
#7 x 76mm (37) #7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS ©® 300 SCREWS © 300
(12"} 0.C. (12°) o.C.
I 2" x 6 TOP CAP Lot el 5* « 8" TOP CAP
= 2° x 4" TOP RAIL < 2% x 4% TOP RARL
— — STRUDET miC.
#7 x 83 mm #7 % 63 mm (2
(2 1/27) SCREW 1/2°) SCREW
2" x 2° PICKET 2" x 2" PICKET
FASTEN DOUBLE il JOISTS NOTE.
FASTEN DOUBLE R
TR " AT ooums o GENERAL NOTES
(3 1/4) NALS. (3 1yan na 1. BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.f) MIN.UNITS TO
X 2- 48 x 83 mm \ j\ BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
(2 1/2°) SCREWS 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8°) MiN. AND
e 5/4 x 6 WOOD 8 % 63 mm (2 20mm (3/47) MAX.
. oécxﬁwe i ""-\j\ B fﬁzi‘) SRS © 3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
200mm (8") 0.C. OF 1.8kPa. [%psf].
3~ #7 % 76 mm 4. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
(3") SCREW 22— [f8x 63 mm 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH, ;
00D BLOGCKING (2 1/2°) sCR SPRUCE-PINE—FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES. FOR 3‘3&%&?@&% ONLY
o s 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND
400 mm (187 5/4 x & WOOD 5-8% AIR ENTRAINED
o.C. DECKING oy .
. ; 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
- l _/ i e I N 3~ §7 % 76 mm PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf]
L ) / (3°) SCREWS 8. WBi= 2- 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
el e |5 DECK JOISTS © 16 WB3= 2- 2°x10° (PRESSURE TREATED)
S ; 5 ’ ] 0.C.
1] (TS 2012 CODE
M)
DECK JOISTS ®
o COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
DOUBLE RiM JOISTS
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€
g 1 3 SIDES
WS OR W8 4= %«@ ! w10 T‘ﬁr & 3776
a 2 it z
3 1 3 SIDES /_ ™ o sw =
w8 i F i 5716 R | i A —
- N e SN
{ . ] A _.x____l
B VAYS S
; ,———4:6
@D:I T L1 HP s
‘) § = Ly @ N> < ° T
< ! o | k:;
Bl <71
. 3/4” ¢ A 325
L géfr o 2 . BOLT TYP 3/4° 0 A 325
L s ) L4x3x1 /4 x 5/ %YP A 30” L (d
” LG B/S L 3 SIDES f PN
Lax3x1/4 x 5 _/ 3 TP \—-wa 4 KYAT74 <
LG B/S & L4x3x1/4 x 6"— \—wio

| AN LG B/S
1 ” W10 OR W12

SLIAL L L el o LIl 2. | | DETAIL 3. ol o
W8 - WE(W8) olffl o

. W10
o T0O IR

W8 oo 11 WTO(W12) W10

- SECTION 1-1
CONNECTION CONNECTION seeTon 1 CONNECTION

w10 . 1/377§|7—<5$DES w12 1‘?_& 1/3/—16‘7’—<3$IDES
- ‘?’#[—W — /_x W WQ —
4\ //f ~ 7
g e —
Ha 0 )
<> © | n -~ . g‘;g——a‘
/-~ '\-ssi: T i i
T L e— =
. — s
\~ ez L6x4x3/8x 8" . ‘ = e
(G B/S
DETAIL 4 o DETAIL ©. I
<
° < < DETA!L 5 - O je
Q ANGLE

\/\’T/loo \/\/ /! 2 ‘ “ 10 ALL BEAM snzes—/ SECTION 1-1
o BEAM

W12 iies CONNECTION 2012 CODE

O

ard has the quatifications and meots the requirements set out in the
+ 1 Cntario Builging Cods io B0 a Dowignar

SECTION -1 SECTION 1-1 .
CONNECTION CONNECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE
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12" SOUD BLOCKING
CENTERED AT 36"

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
BOTH SIDES OF DOOR
.. JAMB

-

SIDE OF
<

€
WOOD STUDS OR
METAL STUDS
j WOOD STUDS OR T = =27 S - 4
YETAL STUDS -

\ L
43 1/2° SPRAL
NALS BOTH
SIDES (TYP.)

e 28 WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN VALL STUDS

30° LONG MIN. STARUGHT GRAB BAR

SHOWER
HEAD A
M, 12° 3% gt
HAX. 18"
- ;’:\», 1
T NE: |
4-31/2" SPRAJ ,
NALS BOTH ,
SIDES (TYP.) f
\ |2x8 00D BLOCKING
7 BETWEEN WALL STUDS
35° LONG M. L SHAPE GRAB BAR
.j-—-_ ——d T . PR -
¢ i \emaom Se——
%o b | 1 1 T
22
=
§ B
';
i z
g =
[ =
a 5
1 8
‘a hj
\ /
A y

¢ —f ¢ T ¥ T
g L] ) &

2 |
& a ,=
2 ‘: |
iz a |
v, ) l ’
ey ! |
S s |
: | |
3
=4 a j
. /

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY (OBC 9.6.8.)

50" MAY VARY

2'-6" MAY VARY

BATH TUB/ SHOWER FRONT ELEVATION

BATH TUB SHOWER HEAD SIDE ELEVATION

2x8 WOOD
SIDES (TYP.) BLOCKING
g!;I;R/:L/%QAILS STups | AL
o STUDS __|woon stups oR 00D STUDS OR l_____,_
L ] |METAL sTuDS METAL STUDS
- @
e — 248 VIOOD BLOCKING
. / !amwam WALL STUDS
43 1/27 SPIRA 1
NALS BOTH 24" LONG MIN. GRAB BAR
SIDES (TYP.) 1AS PER OB.C. 3.8.38.(3)(c)
30 61/2° [
o o
3 N, 1 3/16° 1O
11/2° MAX.
1 T 2 7 1 T i
=4 ! & e o (@ = == B T
g 4 T § s ] i T o . 7 .
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VARIES

VARIES }

R.S.0. VARIES i

VARIES

AIR SPACE
TRIM

STUCCATO/ HARDI

BOARD /CREZON FINISH
1" x 3" WOOD NAILERS

—#15 BUILDING PAPER

T{BRICK §
VENEER :

PLAN VIEW

1/2" DRYWALL FINISH
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR
BARRIER

R2Z BATT. INSULATION
BETWEEN STUDS

—7 /16" OSB SHEATHING

WINDOW FRAME

SHIM SPACE \/

B AR e e

STUCCATO BOARD FINISH CLADDING OR EQUAL (OB

WINDOW TRIM

C 9.27.)

TYPICAL ROOF
CONSTRUCTION

VENTED SOFFIT
TRIM

AlR SPACE

STUCCATO/ HARDI

BOARD /CREZON
FINISH

GAP IN NAILERS

1" x 3” WOOD NAILERS

#15 BUILDING PAPER

7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

PREFIN. METAL —————e >~

FLASHING
ROOF SHEATHING

ON ROOF RAFTERS

STRUDEY INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

[

R22 BATT.
BETWEEN STUDS

1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

6 MIL POL
BARRIER

Y VAPOUR

INSULATION

STEEL
STRUCTURE

[ Ao |
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FIN. FLOOR
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__FIN. FIRST FLOOR

X19970 || ] r;/// ‘////4

X 199.70 ’ X 200.20

T
|
|
— |t e — e, J— - J— ]

Bt | 3
| ! | Sl
| | | |201.05 FIN. GRADE ©E(S
L | e
| ] ' g 20000 | [~

T ———s———==——=——==p =7 ==t FIN. BASEMENT SLAB’
199.60 *1 =
H ¥ —;_—_*:::—__J_—/ d
- R10 RIGID INSULATION
&J_'—_— __l _L_ g :r— UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

X 200,60 X 200.75

l//R/oom (UNFINI

UNEXCAVATED X 199.85 r/{%/ /{// /7

FIN. GARAGE SLAB l/’FUTUR"' RECREATION

SHE})//ﬂ’

| R10 RIGID INSULATION

/ S | UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
7 I, /f AN //// 1
= /. , PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT GG PeRMETER OF T BASEMENT 7
sD. A4 AN HEATED SPACE WITHIN 24 OF 7, SLAB IN HEATED SPACE ABOVE'l: -
- CENT FINISHE }R ©, 24" OF ADIACENT FNSHED )
%«»,_-/ /////// 4
X 199.60 X 200.00 X 200.60 X 200.90

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE CONDITION

NOTES:

1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN
FOR ACTUAL LEVELS

2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

FIN. GARAGE SLAB

UNEXCAVATED X 201.35 |

FUTURE RECREATION
ROOM (UNFINISHED)

BF=200.00

I % '
| |
i g] | | FIN. FIRST FLOOR
| B PR — — — i e e ¥ B
T IB
I u :201 40 20108 | Zle
[ ¥ 0.60 ] 2 52
ol
! iE_ 3 = l _ 200,00
r:__.::‘:::::::::::::::_—\—“EMM'“%# 1940  FIN. BASEMENT SLAB
\—\\__L--_L llmADE
™
N H
=5 —{R10 RiGiD iNsuLATION
TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
X 201.20 X_200.60 X 199.40

X 201.20 L
' iy | R10 RIGID INSULATION
————————————————— | 24° UNDER SLAB
1 s PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT PERMETER OF THE BASEMENT SLAB | 70" W

STORAGE SLAB IN HEATED SPACE ABOVE 24°  IN HEATED SPACE VATHIN 24° OF -

4 OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

b7 7
I_ _— _%/_/_/ )

X 201.40 X 200.60 X 199.40

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN NOTES:

WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION

FCR ACTUAL LEVELS

1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
JLLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN

2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

MIN. 4'~0" FROST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA, AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MiIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING

PAPER

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC.

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF . E
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO L]
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE

CEMENT COVE } Vo

4 DiA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

UNFINISHED BASEMENT

CONTINUQUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
~ R10 RIGID INSULATION
~ 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

i FINISHED SLAB

o pmven | ’

R10 RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
SLAB
IF SLAB ON GRADE 3

2'0° MIN

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW
ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

1

{ 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

i

* SLAB ON GRADE DEFINITION:

IF 50% OR GREATER OF THE
BASEMENT SLAB PERIMETER IN A
HEATED SPACE, IS WITHIN 24"
OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY

ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SCIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

BLOCK PLAN DRAWINGS.

f—/ SLAB ON GRADE

MiIN. 4'~0" FROST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTIOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6”7 UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

S|
______________ FIN.GRADE ~_ _____ 1

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL I

2'0" MIN.

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOQTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

UNFINISHED BASEMENT

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

SEMENT COVE |

4" Dis, WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

\ 2°0° MIN.
R10 RIGID

INSULATION 3k

INSULATION ALONG

= R10 RIGID
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
- ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

fre—— 10" POURED CONC. FDN. WALL

TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW

3° CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
~ 47 MIN. COMPACT CRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

* SLAB_ON GRADE DEFINITION:

INSULATE PERIMETER OF SLAB TO
EXTENT THAT ADJACENT FINISHED

GRADE IS WITHIN

24" OF SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY

FOOTIG S5 S22 ARGHTECTURAL }' WALK OUT BASEMENT 201 2 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE
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UNHEATED AREA

FOR POURED CONCRETE

SLAB STRUCTURE REFER

TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

GUARD & |

HANDRAIL 5

NCSING

REINE. W/
1CM BARS

BOTTOM REINF.
oM @ 8° 0.C.

UPPER REINF.

ioM © 8° 0.C.

CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4" MAX. NO
HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN

BOTTOM REINF.
i0M @8" 0.C.

UPPER REINF.
10M @8° 0.C.

8" & 2'-11" ABOVE SLAB IS
PERMITTED.

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FILL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL &
FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL
TES SEE NOTE °2

i0M @ 8" 0.C.

DOWELS TO
MATCH BOTTOM
REINF.

PCURED FDN. WALL

4'~0" MIN,_TQ
UNDISTURBED SOIL

o

]

" X 16"

PCURED CONC.
FOOTING

FOR MORE THAN 8 RISERS

GENERAL_NQTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4” TREAD MINIMUM

MASONRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16° DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36" HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2°-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34" HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 38° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP
70 5°—11" ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAL,

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8° FOR UP
TO 26” VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
VENEER CUT OVER 26° HIGH

CONCRETE.

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PS| [32MPa] W/ 5%-8% AR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 5°

CONCRETE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS

2012 CODE
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

CONT. HEADER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" O.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER

MEETS HEADER (WHERE
POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

2°x4” RAFTERS
@ 16" 0.C.

2'x4” @ 16" 0O.C.
FRAMING NAILED TO EACH

OTHER WITH MIN. 3-3"

USE MIN. 3-3" LONG

ELE

T .
<+

LONG COMMON NAILS

COMMON NAILS TO NAIL——
2"x4" FRAMING INTO

STUD WALL

FASCIA CLAD W/
o PREFIN. ALUM.

7

(MAX.) PLYWOOD GUSSET

METAL SOFFT

GARAGE DOOR FRAME

ROOF OVER

HANG DETA

sy

L OVER GARAGE

STRUDET INC.
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SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO

11'=7". OTHERWISE

T0 BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

\¥.

STONE

VENEER o,
N2
@§$///?/)<\

INVERTED
3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4"—
(90x90x6.0) ”
STEEL ANGLE

BRICK/
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED STE!
ANGLE DETAIL

INVERTED
—1/27x3=1/2"x1/4"

BRICK/ A (90x90x6.0)
I STEEL ANGLE

SUPPORTED STEEL

" ANGLE UP TO 11'=7",
OTHERWISE TO BE
REVIEWED BY ENGINEER.

L

STRY 3 R@Q,

FOR SWW@F%& ONLY
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2’——0”

TYP. EXTERIOR WALL -

CONSTRUCTION @

SINGLE PLY RUBBER ——— —"—"—

MEMBRANE ON
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD
SHEATHING (SLOPE TO FRONT)

PREFIN. METAL CAP
AND FLASHING A

| FIN. SECOND FLOOR

o

>/ /\V/ ]
2"*2”)(6” '5 :,X\ /\

3/8" EXT.

SHEATHING N

27’)(3)? j

EXTERIOR FINISH

(REFER TO ELEV'S.) | L

1/2” EXT.
SHEATHING

2-2"x10"

o+ o+ o
H— 2 x6 AT
+ o+ END &
MIDDLE
- GARAGE
o ’ He— 2-2"x10"
E o AT END &
| © MIDDLE

;'J :!' ;
DRIP EDGE ——/ /

JOIST HANGER

TYP. BRICK
VENEER 8
) CONSTRUCTION

247 MAX.

74

OPY DETAIL

/EE? CAN

2 SCALE: NTS
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